BOX ASSIGNMENTS				ON TRADEMARKS	
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER 102108432 SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.					
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PAR 1. Jussi LINDERBORG 3. Timo HALONEN 5. 7. 5 - 28 - 0 Z 9.		2. Risto AALTO 4. Jarkko REIJONAH 6. 8. 10.	\bigcap		
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S))					
NAME: NOKIA NETWORKS OY	,				
ADDRESS: Keilalahdentie 4, FII	N-02150 Espoo, FINLAND				
	RESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES	⊠NO			
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document) (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document)					
☐ ASSIGNMENT OF ☐ ORIGINAL ☐ CHANGE OF NAME ☐ SECURITY	□WHOLE □PART INTEF □FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY □VERIFIED TRANSLATION □MERGER □OTHER: CO	4. 8/4/0	DATE : 1. 8/4/00; 2. 8/00	4/00; 3. 7/19/00 and	
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE	DECLARATION IF FILED HERE		S ON DECLARATION	AND	
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AT		PHEET(S) attached2 [YES ⊠NO		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no	(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL S 1* INVENTOR If not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	1* INVENTOR if not in item 1	
09/601,767 27164					
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:		6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS <u>1</u> + PA		<u>1</u>	
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102		7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x	ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40	81)	
5.5ATTY DKT:			MISSING OR INADEQUA D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT N		
PMS 271644	2971271US/HM/HER	UNDER ORDER NO	60258	271644	
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup, sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.	
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNAT	URE. e and belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct	and any attached conv	vis a true copy of	
the original document.	e and belief, the loregoing informa			, to a due copy c.	
14/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/		10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document 5 (do not file dup. Cover sheet)		5	
Signature					
Attorney: Dale S. Lazar				!	
Reg. No. 28,872		Date: May 28, 200			
Atty/Sec. DSI /sm/ded	TFL: (703) 905,2126	FAX: (703)	905.2500		

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

	V 1 1 2	, PTOPOT Record 2	9 AUG 2000
BOX ASSIGNMENTS	100 01 000		
	10B-01-200		E FOR TRADEMARKS
COMPRESSOR AND		4 09/6	01767
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER	/\ /\	1	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED	/101792069		
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSI	GNØRS(S)).	A 61 TO	
1. Jussi LINDERBORG 3. Timo HALONEN 5. 7. 8-2	21 Risto	AÀLTO (O REIJONAHO	
5.	$a \cap O = \begin{bmatrix} 4 & \text{Jains} \\ 6 & \end{bmatrix}$	TEIJONAHO	
7. 8 - X	$\frac{7}{6}$		
9.	10	<u></u>	
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PAR	TY(IES) ATTACHED?	ES ⊠NO	
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING IN	ITEREST:		
NAME: NOKIA TELECOMMUNICATIONS OY	_		
ADDRESS: Keilalahdentie 4, FIN-02150 Espoo	, FINLAND		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTA	ACHED? TYES MO		
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT	<u>):</u>		•
(Submit herewith only one document for rec	ordation—multiple copies of	f same Assignment signed by diffe	rent inventors is one
document)			01100 0 0000
	PART INTEREST	EXEC. DATE: 1. 8/4/00; 2. 4. 8/4/00	8/4/00; 3. 7/19/00 and
<u> </u>	TRANSLATION	4. 6/4/00	
SECURITY MERGER	OTHER:	- Processors	
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!)	N IF FILED HEREWITH: (N	OTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION	ON AND
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS O	ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S)	attached? TYES NO	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#		ENTANO(S) M##	MAINVENTORL
	not in Item 1	s was companied to be be	ifmotin item:1
09/601,767 271644		AND IN INCOME	
Name & Address of Party to Whom Corresponding Document Should be Mailed:		MBER INVOLVED: PLNS 1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL	(1)
	,		
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP		UNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code	÷ 581)
Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW	ABO	VE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40	
Ninth Floor			:
Washington, DC 20005-3918			
5.5ATTY DKT:		OVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQ	
DMC 074644 20749741		FFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT ORDER NO 60258	
		et not required CLIENT NO.	271644 MATTER NO.
77/2000 AGIZAW 00000017 09601767		OLILINI NO.	WATTERNO.
FC:581 40.00 OP)			
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.		A Sept. 17 times and	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing information is true	e and correct and any attached co	py is a true copy of
the original document.			
1		I number of pages including this	
Muchand C. Irum	cover sh	neet, attachments and document	2
Signature /	T (do not i	file dup. Cover sheet)	
Attorney: Richard C. Irving	/		415.
Reg. No. 38499	Date:	August 29, 2000	14
Atty/Sec: RCI:ksh TEL: (202) 86		FAX: (202) 822-0944	
	UTIL DTO DETUDN DECE		

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

PAT-114X 11/1999

Please return signed/recorded to: Cushman Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group of Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

	executed v	with or after application
Atty. Dkt.		
	M#	Client Ref.

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT

NONPROVISIONAL

•	<u>OF NONPRÓ</u>	VISIONAL APPLI	CATION
each of the und	In consideration of the sum of Ter dersigned, to wit:	Dollars (\$10.00) and othe	r good and valuable consideration paid to
INSERT	(1) Jussi Linderborg	(4)	Jarkko Reijonaho
NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	(2) Risto Aalto	(5)	
INVENTOR(S)	(3) Timo Halonen	[]xt	oox if continued on page 2
the receipt and assign(s) and t	sufficiency of which are hereby ack ransfer(s) unto:	nowledged by the undersig	ned who at the request of, hereby sell(s),
INSERT	Nokia Networks Oy		
NAME(S) OF	Keilalahdentie 4		
ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES)	FIN-02150 Espoo, Finla	nd	
U.S.C. 100. in i	signated "ASSIGNEE") the entire rig the invention and all applications inc resulting patents, known as	ht, title and interest for the luding any and all divisions	United States of America as defined in 35 s, continuations, substitutes, and reissues
TITLE OF INVENTION	Method for processing a	traffic channel re	equest
assigns and leg hereinafter act successors, as title in and to th	AND the undersigned hereby authors to issue said Letters Patent to the gals representatives; the undersigned on behalf of said ASSIGNEE: AND the undersigned hereby agresigns and legal representatives, dee e invention hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authorizes on & Sutro, of the above address to	d agree(s) that the attorne ee(s) to testify and execute med essential by ASSIGN	
1) Name: 2) Name: 3) Name: 4) Name: 5)	St. Fult Mindeler St. Fult Mr. Runter	DATE SIGNED 4. Aug. 2000 4.8.20でひ 19.07.2000 04.08.2000	Jan Samon Julba Pitls Rango Walle
Name:			

IF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS, check box and continue on page 2.

CDC-114 9/96



IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re PATENT APPLICATION of

LINDERBORG, et al.

Group Art Unit: 2685

Appln. No.: 09/601,767

Examiner: Unassigned

Filed: August 29, 2000

Title: METHOD FOR PROCESSING A TRAFFIC CHANNEL REQUEST

* * * * *

May 28, 2002

REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION **BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4** 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY SUITE 300 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Enclosed is the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document. Please correct your records and issue a corrected Notice with the following correction made:

Please change the Assignee's Name from

"NOKIA TELECOMMUNICATIONS OY" to -- NOKIA NETWORKS OY --.

The fee under 37 CFR 1.21(h) of \$ 40.00 (fee code 581) is paid as follows: Please charge our Deposit Account No. 03-3975 under Order No. 60258/271644 for which purpose this Request is filed in duplicate.

Respectfully submitted,

PILLSBURY WINTHBOP LET

Dale S. Lazar Reg. No.: 28,872

Tel. No.: (703) 905-2126 Fax No.: (703) 905-2500

DSL:sm/ded 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA. 22102 (703) 905-2000

> PATENT REEL: 012931 FRAME: 0394



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

AUGUST 01, 2001

PTAS

101792069A

PILLSBURY MADISON & SUTRO LLP RICHARD C. IRVING 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP NINTH FLOOR WASHINGTON, DC 20005-3918

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 08/29/2000

REEL/FRAME: 011790/0023

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

LINDERBORG, JUSSI DOC DATE: 08/04/2000

ASSIGNOR:

AALTO, RISTO DOC DATE: 08/04/2000

ASSIGNOR:

HALONEN, TIMO DOC DATE: 07/19/2000

ASSIGNOR:

REIJONAHO, JARKKO DOC DATE: 08/04/2000

ASSIGNEE: NETWORKS

NOKIA TELECOMMUNICATIONS OY

KEILALAHDENTIE 4

FIN-02150 ESPOO, FINLAND

SERIAL NUMBER: 09601767

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 08/29/2000

ISSUE DATE:

PATENT REEL: 012931 FRAME: 0395 DOROTHY BASMA, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 05/28/2002

PATENT REEL: 012931 FRAME: 0396